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In accordance with Department Order No. 73, Series of 1998, and Department
Order No. 12, Series of 1998, the following accredited Project Engineers/Inspectors
are hereby upgraded to the classification rank indicated opposite their names:

Name

ACOSTA, ROLANDO S.
ALMERO, JOSEE.
ANABIEZA, CESARIO M.
ANDAYA, ROGELIO M.
BALADAD, ROGELIO V.
BARCELO, ROSARIO, JR. V.
BAUTISTA, BENJAMIN A.
BELARO, ROMEQ, JR. B.
BERMAL, EDWIN A.
BIENES, MICHAEL G.

. BONIFACIO, ARNALDOR.
CABANGON, MARCIANO M.
. CUSTODIO, CESAR K.

ELUMBA, BASILIO M.
FABIAN, MA. ELENA C.
FABIAN, MANOLITO S.
FAJARDO, WILFREDO J.

. FERNANDEZ, YOLANDA Q.

GALANG, JORGE JR., P.

. GANDAMRA, JAMEL R.
. GRAZA,NELSONT.
. ITAY, DANILO C.

Classification
From To
Project Engineer I  Project Engineer II1
Project Engineer 1 Project Engineer 111

Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Inspector 1
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer II
Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 1
Project Inspector 1
Project Inspector 11
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer II
Project Inspector I

Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 111
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer |
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer II1
Project Engineer 111
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer I



23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

LACASANDILE, AURORA M.

LAUREA, RUTH A.
LINTAG, LUISA R.

MA-AMOR, RASMIA R.
MACABANTOG, MIKUNUG R.
MARZAN, WILSON D.

MATE, NESTOR 1.

MENDOZA, SIMEON JR. B.

MEZO, JEROME S.

MONFORT, MANUEL R.
NAVAL, ROBERT L.
NAVARRO, ENRICO D.
ORBIGO, ELEANOR P.

ORIEL, RICARDO N.

OSALVO, HERMOGENES JR. G.
PADILLA, EDGARDO S.
PANGANIBAN, JUAN J.

PEREZ, AGRIPINO H.

PEREZ, AUREL A.

PIDO, EMMANUEL D.
QUINIO, MIGUEL T.
QUINONES, PABLITO JR. C.
SAWALIL FRANCISCO M.
SEMENIANO, ALFREDO E.
SIBAYAN, EDUARDO B.
SOBREVINAS, ANTONIO JR. V.
SORIANO, RUTH S.
TAGBO, WILSON S.
TANGAPA, ADELINO T.
ZINGAPAN, ANTONINO R.

Project Engineer I1
Project Engineer 11
Project Inspector |
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 11
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer I1
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 1
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer II
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer I1
Project Inspector I
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer II
Project Inspector I
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Inspector I

Project Engineer III
Project Engineer II1
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer II
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer III
Project Inspector 11
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 1
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 111
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer 111
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer I1
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer |
Project Engineer |
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer I
Project Engineer III
Project Engineer 11
Project Engineer 1

A new Certificate of Accreditation and a new identification card bearing the
upgraded classification rank shall be issued to each of the aforecited engineers.

Z_

REGORIO R. VIGILAR

Secretary
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